

Legislation Text

File #: 51914, Version: 1

Title

Report of the Mayor submitting committee appointments (introduction 6/5/2018; action 6/19/2018).

Body

I hereby submit, for your consideration and approval, the following committee appointments.

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE

MONICA L. SUNDAL (17th A.D.) - appoint to the remainder of a three-year term to the position of Community Representative. Ms. Sundal works in public affairs for Planned Parenthood of Wisconsin. She previously served as the scheduler/executive assistant in the Mayor's Office. Ms. Sundal succeeds Wali Urehaman. TERM EXPIRES: 10-1-2018

MADISON ARTS COMMISSION

ANNA T. JANUARY (11th A.D.) - appoint to the remainder of a three-year term to the position of Member. Ms. January is the assistant director of development for the University of Wisconsin - Madison Arts Institute. She has worked internationally at Montreal's McCord Museum and the National Gallery of Ireland. Ms. January is active with several non-profits including REAP Food Group and Dane Arts. She succeeds Barbara M. Schrank. TERM EXPIRES: 4-30-2019

MADISON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

RICHARD B. ARNESEN (9th A.D.) - reappoint to a two-year term to the position of Resident Appointee. First appointed 2-5-2013. TERM EXPIRES: 6-4-2020

MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

PHILIP C. GRUPE (4th A.D.) - reappoint to a three-year term to the position of Adult City Resident. First appointed 8-4-2015. TERM EXPIRES: 6-30-2021

ALYSSA C. KENNEY (12th A.D.) - reappoint to a three-year term to the position of Adult City Resident. First appointed 11-1-2016. TERM EXPIRES: 6-30-2021

SOLID WASTE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Board of Public Works recommendation:

JACLYN D. LAWTON (11th A.D.) - reappoint to a one-year term to the position of Board of Public Works Representative. First appointed 9-21-2010. TERM EXPIRES: 4-16-2019

Currently serving on: Board of Public Works

TASK FORCE ON EQUITY IN MUSIC AND ENTERTAINMENT

YOREL LASHLEY (6th A.D.) - reappoint to the position of Madison Arts Commission (MAC) Member. TERM EXPIRES WITH TERM ON MAC: 4-30-2021

Currently serving on: Madison Arts Commission

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

JESSICA KLEHR (11th A.D.) - appoint to the position of First Alternate. Ms. Klehr is a full-time faculty member and co-program director of the Architectural Technology program at Madison College. She is a licensed architect and member of the American Institute of Architects. She succeeds Frederick E. Zimmerman. TERM EXPIRES: 4-21-2020

Respectfully submitted,

Paul R. Soglin Mayor